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Illinois County Highlights 
 

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod.  Rank 

 

 

Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 55.6   Corn, Bu. 146,000 172 25,112,000 35 Adams 

Number of Farms:   1,295 7  Soybeans, Bu. 120,700 47 5,672,900 19 County 

     By Value of Sales:      Wheat, Bu. N/A     

 Less than $10,000  618   Sorghum, Bu. N/A    

$10,000 - $99,999   345   Alfalfa Hay, T. 10,700 3.3 35,310 5 

$100,000 or more  332   Other Hay, T. 12,900 2.7 34,830 1 

     By Size:          

1 - 49 Acres 415   Livestock  Head  Rank 
 

50 - 499 Acres 633 
 

  Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 82,900  14 

500 or more Acres 247   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 33,000  5 

Land in Farms, Acres 374,133 19  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) 14,100  2 

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $3,507 66       

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $120,673 72  Cash Receipts (2009) $1,000  Rank 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $86,039 73  Crops  150,982  33 

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $42,934 70  Livestock  41,148  12 

          

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod.  Rank 

 

 

Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 59.5   Corn, Bu. 8,500 161 1,368,500 96 Alexander 

Number of Farms:   143 101  Soybeans, Bu. 38,900 41 1,594,900 91 County 

     By Value of Sales:      Wheat, Bu. N/A      

 Less than $10,000  83   Sorghum, Bu. N/A    

$10,000 - $99,999   40   Alfalfa Hay, T. N/A    

$100,000 or more  20   Other Hay, T. 1,500 2.0 3,000 37 

     By Size:         

1 - 49 Acres 54   Livestock  Head  Rank 

50 - 499 Acres 71   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) N/A   

500 or more Acres 18   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 1,900  97 

Land in Farms, Acres 47,626 98  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) 1,400  75 

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $3,093 81       

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $91,674 85  Cash Receipts (2009) $1,000  Rank 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $58,088 92  Crops  19,318  96 

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $40,943 72  Livestock  686  101 

          

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod.  Rank 

 

Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 54.6   Corn, Bu. 52,200 160 8,352,000 77 Bond 

Number of Farms:   673 57  Soybeans, Bu. 85,000 37 3,145,000 66 County 

     By Value of Sales:      Wheat, Bu. 23,200 54 1,252,800 9  

  Less than $10,000  349   Sorghum, Bu. N/A    

$10,000 - $99,999   147   Alfalfa Hay, T. 2,100 4.9 10,290 30 

$100,000 or more  177   Other Hay, T. 4,000 3.2 12,800 13 

     By Size:         

1 - 49 Acres 243   Livestock  Head  Rank 

50 - 499 Acres 280   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 7,200  80 

500 or more Acres 150   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 9,700  43 

Land in Farms, Acres 224,760 56  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) 3,000  52 

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $3,406 68       

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $110,419 74  Cash Receipts (2009) $1,000  Rank 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $85,851 74  Crops 85,142  69 

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $35,828 80  Livestock 11,071  55 

         
 


